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Congratulations on your purchase of your AURUS TFT!
TELETASK thanks you for your confidence.

The user interface of the AURUS-TFT has been carefully designed to be as self-explaining

and user friendly as possible. This manual gives you a quick explanation and overview of
the almost endless possibilities of your AURUS-TFT.
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Up to 8 functions are directly available from the “Favorites”-screen. On default this will be
the first screen you will see when the AURUS-TFT awakes after a single touch on the touch
screen. These 8 functions are fully individual modifiable and can be lights which you can
switch ON of OFF, sensor values, clock display, audio...

If the screensaver is active or if the display is OFF, you can activate the first
function-button by touching the upper left region of the display. The screen will not
go ON but it will activate this first function. It is advised to use it for the main lights in
the room of the AURUS-TFT so you can easily switch on/off the lights, even in the

When you click on the “Window wiper”-icon in the upper right corner, the
touch screen will be disabled and a 30 seconds countdown begins. During
this time the glass panel can be cleaned. Only use a slightly moist cloth for

dark.
\/ cleaning. Water or other liquids can damage the AURUS-TFT!
m/ From this “Favorites”-screen you can go to the “Home"-screen by clicking on
\9 the “Home"-icon in the bottom left corner.

TIP: You can display the actual time as one of the functions.

TIP: When you press the “Home”-icon or “Favorites”-icon for a couple of seconds, the
display immediately will go out and the AURUS-TFT will go in sleep mode.
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At the “Home"-screen you will see all available rooms. When you select one of them you
will see the available functions of that room on the left side of the screen. If you select a
function after a room is selected, you will go directly to the corresponding function screen
of that room.

When you click on the "Window wiper”-icon in the upper left corner, the
\/ touch screen will be disabled and a 30 seconds countdown begins. During
\/ this time the glass panel can be cleaned. Only use a slightly moist cloth for
cleaning. Water or other liquids can damage the AURUS-TFT!
M
\*)/

If you click on the “Favorites”-icon in the bottom left corner, you will go back
to the “Favorites”-screen.

TIP: If desired you can configure the AURUS-TFT in PROSOFT by your system

integrator to make this “favorites”-screen the first screen when the AURUS-TFT
awakes by not adding any favourite functions.
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\@/ Home

Camera’s:
List of all cameras. Default
aII camera’s  will be
available in all rooms. This
can be changed in
PROSOFT.

Audlo
Detall audio screen of the
current room.

Depending on your installation you will see and select the following icons:

Sensors:
List of sensors with sensor
values.

Heating/Cooling:
Thermostat detail screen of

current temperature zone.

Devices:
LISt of devices
current room.

Energy: -

i et
Energy generation \\7\.1'

of the
/consumption overview.
Available if energy metering
is included in the TELETASK
installation.

Motors:

List of motors (blinds, electric
curtains, gates, etc.) of the
current room.

\"Z‘
NV

-
o Lights:
J List of lights of the current
room.

A

M
J_ Moods:
List of moods

current room.

Clocks:

List of all clock actions and
regimes. Independent of the
selected room.

of the

Configuration:
For your system integrator
use only.

e
A
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Navigation
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Above you see a typical list screen as you will see after selecting the icon of lights, motors,
moods, etc.

At the top of the screen you can cycle trough the rooms by pressing on the left or right
room name. The middle room name is the currently selected room. If you press on the
middle room, you will see a drop down list of all rooms to go quickly to the desired room.

In the list of functions (lights, devices,) you can change the status (ON/OFF) by simply
pressing on the function. In case of a slider, you can dim the function by changing the
position of the slider or toggle between OFF and the last value by clicking on the function.
In case of a motor the last status (up/down, left/right ...) will be highlighted in yellow.

You can go down in a longer list by pressing the arrow in the bottom right corner if there
are more than 5 functions in the current room.

To go back to the “"Home"-screen you can press the “go-back”-icon.

In the rest of this manual we will go deeper into some detail screens.
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This particular “RGB"-screen is only applicable for RGB-color lights. Mostly these exists of
multicolor LED lights.

Slide trough the color wheel to change the color to your desire. At the left there are two
sliders with whom you can adjust the whiteness and brightness of the RGB light. At the
bottom you will find the 10 preset colors which can be changed in PROSOFT by your
system integrator.

TIP: by pressing the middle circle inside the color-wheel circle, you can toggle the
RGB light between OFF and the last setting.
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Your AURUS-TFT may have a screen dedicated to audio. Here you can start and edit your
preferred A/V system(s). Choose the source and control the volume, track or FM-station. If
your source supports audio source feedback with your TELETASK installation, you can see
track info and volume level.

Source selection: Here you can choose between the different audio sources, available in
the selected room/ audio zone.

Volume up/down: Changing the volume for the selected room/audio zone.

Previous/Next/Mute: Here you can scroll through the different tracks, stations...
Zone On/Off: will switch your AUDIO zone ON or OFF.
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\ﬂ/ Heating/Cooling
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At the Heating/Cooling detail screen you can manage the temperature and preferences of
the sensor zones.

The target value of the selected room temperature can be set using the + and - buttons.
If your system is cooling, a blue circle will be lit, if your system is heating, a red circle is lit. If
you can't see a red or blue circle, the heating system is currently not heating or cooling. No
preset will be selected if you manually change the temperature. As soon as a timed
temperature action takes place, the manually selected temperature will be overruled.

The ‘Presets’ of the Sensor Zone: Here you can select the most suitable preset. You can
choose between: Day, Eco or Night. If you click on the “Edit"-icon in the bottom right
corner, you can modify these preset temperatures.

Day: This is the normal temperature setting during the day, also called the ‘comfort’
temperature.

Eco: The ‘Eco’ value is a value which is a predefined number of degrees different than the
‘day’ preset. In heating mode the eco temperature is lower than the ‘day’ preset. In cooling
mode the eco temperature is higher than the ‘day’ preset.

Night: In case of cooling/heating this is your preferred temperature setting during the
night.

The ‘Mode’ of the Sensor Zone: With this button you select the mode of the sensor if
applicable. Normally only available when using cool/heat air-conditioning systems. Mode
examples are “cool/heat/auto/dehumidify ...".
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\ﬂ/ Heating/Cooling

Fan speed: When your heating or cooling system is equipped with speed control, you can
select the desired speed or select “AUTO"-mode.

Zone On/Off: will switch the displayed sensor zone ON or OFF. In most cases this will
mean your heating/cooling system will be protected from freezing or overheating but will
not heat or cool. This feature is particularly useful for guest- and rarely occupied rooms
(energy management feature).

Clock schedule: If you click on the “Clock”-icon you will go to an overview screen of the
current sensor-zone on the present day like you see below.

4m—| Cycle days [— Edit schedule e

In the temperature overview screen you will see all the timed temperature actions if they
are predefined in PROSOFT by your system integrator.

Yellow: Day preset temperature
Green: ECO preset temperature
Blue: Night preset temperature
Red: custom temperature

You can edit the preset temperatures by clicking on one of the preset icons.

You can modify the schedule by clicking on one of the blocks or by clicking on the edit
schedule icon.
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\ﬂ/ Heating/Cooling

[Related days|

[ Temperature |

[ Previous block

\4"

! Next block ]

->| Start timEI

'ELEIISave/cancel
actions

—| Edit start time |— / edit temperature

Cycle presets

At the modify screen you can select the desired block of which you want to change the

start time and/or preset/temperature.

To change the number of time blocks, long press the selected block and you will be able to
choose between; “Add a new timeblock”, “Delete the selected timeblock” or “Cancel you

operation”.

At the upper right of the screen, the applicable days will be highlighted.

If you press back you will be asked to save your recent changes you have made or cancel

the actions.

TIP: use the preset temperature as much as possible.
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Continious

12:05 - 17/07/2012

14:15-17/07/2012

7:10 - 24/07/2012

TELETASK

Here you will find an overview of all modifiable clock actions (non-temperature related)
defined in PROSOFT by your system integrator. When you click on one of them, you will be
able to change the start time of the clock action.
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@ Camera & Doorphone

TELETASK

The AURUS-TFT can display IP camera’s installed in you TELETASK system. If desired, your
AURUS-TFT can be completed by one of our wall phones to be a complete video-door-
phone-system.

Unlock the door if configured in PROSOFT by your system integrator. Depending
i> =t on your door-phone-system, the right door or gate can be automatically selected

depending of where a person has ringed on a bell.

e
O Take a screen capture and send it to an e-mail address. This has to be configured
L_J in PROSOFT by your system integrator.

\J \./ Go to the next camera.
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Screensaver

If enabled in PROSOFT by your system integrator, the screensaver will be go ON after 2
minutes. After a preset time the screen will go completely OFF. Default this is set at 15
minutes.

If you press on the upper left area of the screen (except for the upper left corner which
activates the first function on the favorites) the AURUS-TFT will go to the
“Favorites”-screen. If there are no favorites defined it will go directly to the "Home"-screen.

Hidden button:

If the screensaver is active or if the display is OFF, you can activate the first function
in the upper left corner by touching the upper left region of the display. The screen
will not go ON but it will activate the first function. It is advised to use it for the main
lights of the room of the AURUS-TFT so you can easily put on/off the lights, even in
the dark.
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Messages & Alarms

There is someone
at the sidedoor

The functions “Messages and Alarms” contain text messages and/or beep tones which
inform that a certain situation has occurred.

An “ALARM” always has to be deleted manually. First make sure that the cause of the
alarm is eliminated. When you clear an alarm it will be removed from all the interfaces in
your house.

A “MESSAGE” disappears automatically after 2 min or as soon as a new text displays on
the particular panel.

Snooze = 2 min postponed so you would have time to thumb through the AURUS-TFT and
do whatever is needed to be done.

Clear/go back = Remove the current ALARM/MESSAGE. Make sure the cause of the
message/alarm has been taken care of before pressing Clear! In some cases, even when the
alarm remains present and you click ‘Clear’, the alarm text may not be displayed again.
Clicking ‘Clear’ will remove the text, not the cause of it.

Page 15 0of 16




Remote control

6\[_ \
PU RN
7 \
&y S
’( o r]/ \\

\ N\

O OX=m =)

TELETASK

TDS12501 Mini IR Remote Control
Controls the 8 functions of the “favorites”-screen on the respective AURUS-TFT + the eight
extra available ‘MASTER' RC-functions (“home” + button 1-8).

TDS12502 IR Remote Control
The large TDS12502 remote control adds even more temperature & audio control

functions. For more info, see the user manual of your remote control.

Every TELETASK Remote control directly controls the functions of the respective TELETASK
touch-panel, mounted in the room where you are using the remote control!
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Proficiat met uw aankoop van uw AURUS-TFT!
TELETASK dankt u voor het vertrouwen.

De gebruikersinterface van de AURUS-TFT is zorgvuldig ontworpen met het oog op

gebruiksvriendelijkheid en bestuurbaarheid. Deze handleiding geeft u een korte inleiding
en een overzicht van de bijna onbeperkte mogelijkheden van uw AURUS-TFT.
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Via het “Favorieten”-scherm zijn er 8 tot functies direct beschikbaar. Wanneer de AURUS-
TFT ontwaakt is dit standaard het eerste scherm dat u ziet. Deze 8 functies zijn individueel
instelbaar naar uw wensen: verlichting AAN- of UIT-schakelen, sensorwaarden weergeven,
klok tonen, audio, ...

Als de screensaver actief is of als het display uitgeschakeld is, kunt u de eerste
functie-toets bedienen door het scherm in de linker bovenhoek aan te raken. Het
scherm zal niet oplichten maar deze eerste functie wordt wel geactiveerd. Het is
aanbevolen om deze te gebruiken voor de hoofdverlichting in de ruimte waar de
AURUS-TFT geplaatst is. Zo kunt u snel en gemakkelijk de verlichting aan- of
uitschakelen.

Wanneer u 5sec. drukt op het “raamwisser”-icoon in de rechterbovenhoek,
wordt het aanraakscherm uitgeschakeld voor 30 seconden. Gedurende deze
tijd kan het glas worden gereinigd. Gebruik een licht vochtige doek voor
het reinigen. Water of andere vloeistoffen die binnendringen kunnen
de AURUS-TFT onherroepelijk beschadigen!

Vanuit dit “Favorieten”-scherm kunt u naar het "Home"-scherm gaan door te
klikken op het “Home"-icoon in de linkerbenedenhoek.

TIP: U kunt de huidige tijd weergeven als één van de functies.
TIP: Als u een paar seconden op het “Home"”-icoon of “Favorieten”-icoon klikt, zal het
display meteen uitschakelen en in slaapmode gaan.
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Op het “Home"-scherm ziet u alle beschikbare ruimtes. Als u er één selecteert ziet u de in
die ruimte beschikbare iconen aan de linkerkant van het scherm. Als u hierna een icoon
selecteert, gaat u direct naar het desbetreffende “functie”-scherm van die ruimte.

Wanneer u 5sec. drukt op het “raamwisser”-icoon in de rechterbovenhoek,
wordt het aanraakscherm uitgeschakeld voor 30 seconden. Gedurende deze

\/;\/ tijd kan het glas worden gereinigd. Gebruik een licht vochtige doek voor

het reinigen. Water of andere vloeistoffen die binnendringen kunnen
de AURUS-TFT onherroepelijk beschadigen!

naar het “Favorieten”-scherm.

\—"')—/ Als u drukt op het “Favorieten”-icoon in de linkerbenedenhoek, gaat u terug
/

TIP: Indien gewenst kunt u de AURUS-TFT in PROSOFT door uw systeemintegrator
laten configureren om dit “Home”-scherm als eerste te tonen wanneer de AURUS-TFT
ontwaakt. Dit kunt u doen door geen favoriete functies toe te wijzen.
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\@/ Home

Afhankelijk van uw installatie kunt u de volgende iconen selecteren:

\'7
\““/M/

\7/

A

WV

o

M

Camera’s:

Lijst van alle camera's.
Standaard worden alle
camera’s weergegeven in alle
ruimtes. Dit kan gewijzigd
worden in PROSOFT.

Audlo
Detall audio scherm van de
geselecteerde ruimte.

Stopcontacten:
Lijst met stopcontacten van de
geselecteerde ruimte.

Verlichting:
Lijst van lichten van de
geselecteerde ruimte.

Sferen:
Lijst van sferen van de
geselecteerde ruimte.

Configuratie:
Enkel voor uw

systeemintegrator.

Sensoren:
Lijst van sensoren met
sensorwaarden.

Verwarming/Koeling:
Lijst van de
temperatuurzones in de
geselecteerde ruimte.

Energie:
Overzicht van

energieverbruik/opbreng
st. Beschikbaar bij
energiemeting.
Motoren:

Lijst van motoren
(rolluiken, elektrische
gordijnen, poorten, enz.)
van de geselecteerde
ruimte.

Klokken:

Lijst van alle klokacties
en regimes.
Onafhankelijk van de
gekozen ruimte.
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Navigatie

i i ijst van ruimtes olgende ruimte
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Hierboven ziet u een scherm zoals u zult zien na het klikken op het icoon van verlichting,
motoren, sferen, enz...

Bovenaan kunt u door de ruimtes navigeren door op de linker of rechter ruimte te drukken.
De geselecteerde ruimte staat centraal bovenaan. Als u op de middelste ruimte duwt, ziet
u een drop-down lijst van alle ruimtes om snel naar de gewenste ruimte te kunnen gaan.

In de lijst van functies (verlichting, apparaten, ...) kunt u de status (AAN/UIT) aanpassen
door middel van een simpele druk op de knop. In het geval van een schuifknop, kunt u de
functie dimmen door de positie van de schuifknop te verzetten of kunt u schakelen tussen
UIT en de laatste waarde door op de functie te drukken.

In geval van een motor wordt de laatste status (omhoog/omlaag, links/rechts ...)
gemarkeerd doormiddel van een gele pijl.

In een lijst van meer dan 5 functies kunt u navigeren naar de overige functies doormiddel
van de pijlen op en neer aan de rechterzijde van het scherm.

Om terug te gaan naar het “"Home"-scherm kunt u drukken op de “ga-terug”-icoon.
In de rest van deze handleiding zullen we dieper ingaan op een aantal detail-schermen.
TIP: functies kunnen beveiligd worden met een wachtwoord (te configureren in

PROSOFT door uw systeemintegrator). Het standaard gebruikers-wachtwoord is
“12345". Dit kan ook worden aangepast.
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Dit “RGB"-scherm is alleen van toepassing voor RGB-kleurenverlichting. Dis is vaak
meerkleuren LED-verlichting.

Om een kleur te selecteren glijd u simpelweg over de kleurencirkel. Aan de linkerkant kunt
u met de twee schuifknoppen de witheid en de helderheid van uw RGB-licht aanpassen.
Onderaan vindt u 10 voorgeprogrammeerde kleuren die kunnen worden aangepast in
PROSOFT door uw systeemintegrator.

TIP: door op de middelste cirkel van het kleuren-wiel te klikken, kunt u het RGB-licht
tussen UIT en de laatste instelling schakelen.
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Hier ziet u het “audio”-scherm van de AURUS-TFT. U kunt hier uw audio/video installatie
beheren. Kies de bron en stel het volume, lied of de FM-zender in. Als uw audio-bron

feedback met uw TELETASK systeem ondersteunt, zult u de audio info en het
volumeniveau zien op de AURUS-TFT.

Bron selectie: Hier kunt u kiezen tussen de verschillende audio-bronnen, beschikbaar in

de geselecteerde ruimte/audio zone.

Volume omhoog/omlaag/stil: Veranderen van het volume van de geselecteerde

ruimte/audio zone.

Vorige/Volgende: Hier kunt u bladeren door de verschillende liedjes, radio stations...

Zone aan/uit: schakelt uw audiozone AAN of UIT.

Pagina 8 van 16




\ Verwarmen/Koelen

[Wijzig modusF—{AAN/UIT———Wijzigen]

Bij het verwarmen/koelen scherm kunt u de temperatuur en de voorkeuren van de sensor
zones wijzigen.

De streefwaarde van de geselecteerde kamertemperatuur kan worden ingesteld met
behulp van de + en - knoppen. Als uw systeem koelt, is er een blauwe cirkel zichtbaar, als
uw systeem verwarmt, is er een rode cirkel zichtbaar. Als u geen cirkel kunt zien, verwarmt
of koelt het verwarmingssysteem op dat ogenblik niet. Van zodra er een klok-gestuurde
temperatuurs actie plaatsvindt, zal de handmatig gekozen temperatuur worden
overschreven.

'Voor-ingestelde temperatuur' (= “Preset”) van de sensor Zone: U kunt kiezen tussen:
Dag, ECO of Nacht. Als u op het “Wijzigen"-icoon klikt in de rechter benedenhoek, kunt u
deze vooraf “Preset” temperaturen wijzigen.

Dag: Dit is de normale temperatuur gedurende de dag, ook wel de “comfort-temperatuur”
genoemd.

ECO: De 'ECO' waarde is een waarde die een vooraf bepaald aantal graden anders is dan de
'dag' temperatuur. In de verwarmingsmodus is de ECO temperatuur lager dan de 'dag’. Bij
koelen is de ECO temperatuur hoger dan de 'dag' temperatuur.

Nacht: In geval van koelen/verwarmen is dit uw ingestelde temperatuur tijdens de nacht.

De 'Modus' van de sensor Zone: Met deze knop selecteert u de modus van de sensor
indien van toepassing. Normaal gesproken is dit alleen beschikbaar mits gebruik van een
airco systeem die zowel kan koelen als verwarmen. De Modus kan zijn:
"koelen/verwarmen/auto/ontvochtigen...".
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H/ Verwarmen/Koelen

Ventilator snelheid: Wanneer uw verwarmings-of koelingssysteem is uitgerust met
snelheidsregeling, kunt u de gewenste snelheid selecteren of “AUTO” kiezen.

Zone aan/uit: schakelt de weergegeven sensor-zone AAN of UIT. In de meeste gevallen
betekent dit dat uw verwarmings-/koelingssysteem zal overschakelen naar
vriesbeveiliging. Deze functie is voornamelijk handig voor gasten-en zelden bezette
ruimtes (energie management functie).

Klok-schema: Als u op het “klok”-icoon klikt, gaat u naar een overzichtsscherm zoals u
hieronder ziet. Dit toont het schema van de geselecteerde sensor-zone op de dag van
vandaag.

—m—| Kies dagen |—|Wijzig schema——

In het overzichtsscherm ziet u alle getimede temperatuurhandelingen die vooraf (door uw
systeemintegrator in PROSOFT) gedefinieerd zijn.

Geel: Dag temperatuur

Groen: ECO temperatuur
Blauw: Nacht temperatuur
Rood: aangepaste temperatuur

U kunt de Dag/ECO/Nacht “Preset”-temperaturen aanpassen door te drukken op één van
deiconen.

U kunt het schema aanpassen door te drukken op één van de blokken of door te drukken
op het “Sleutel”-icoon.
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\ Verwarmen/Koelen
[Active dagen | | Temperatuurl

1
[Vorige blok] | [Volgende blok |
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IELEIARE Sla op/ Dag/ECO/Nacht
annuleer [—Wijzig starttijd OF wijzig °C

Op dit scherm kunt u drukken op het gewenste blok waarvan u de starttijd en/of
temperatuur wil wijzigen. Met de middelste knop schakelt u tussen Dag-, ECO-en
Nacht-“preset”.

Om het aantal tijdsblokken te wijzigen drukt u lang op een geselecteerde tijdsblok. U krijgt
dan de keuze tussen: “Voeg een nieuw tijdsblok toe”, “Verwijder tijdsblok” of “Annuleer

actie”.

In de rechterbovenhoek van het scherm, zijn de dagen waarvoor dit schema geldt,
onderlijnd.

Als u op de “ga-terug”-icoon drukt, wordt u gevraagd om de wijzigingen op te slaan of de
recente aanpassing te annuleren.

TIP: Maak zoveel als mogelijk gebruik van de vooraf ingestelde temperaturen (Dag,
ECO, Nacht).
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Continious

12:05 - 17/07/2012

14:15-17/07/2012

7:10 - 24/07/2012

TELETASK

Hier vindt u een overzicht van alle aanpasbare klokacties (niet-temperatuur gerelateerd)
die gedefinieerd zijn in PROSOFT door uwe systeemintegrator. Wanneer u op één van hen
drukt, kunt u de starttijd van de klokactie wijzigen.
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TELETASK

Als er IP camera’s in uw systeem geintegreerd zijn kan de AURUS-TFT deze tonen.
Indien gewenst kan uw AURUS-TFT met één van onze wand-telefoons worden uitgerust
om zo een compleet video-parlofoon-systeem te worden.

Open de deur, indien geconfigureerd in PROSOFT. Afhankelijk van uw
i0 = parlofoon-systeem, kan de juiste deur of poort automatisch worden
geselecteerd, afhankelijk van waar een persoon heeft aangebeld.

e
O Neem een schermafbeelding en stuur het naar een e-mailadres. Dit moet worden
L_J geconfigureerd in PROSOFT door uw systeemintegrator.

\J \./ Ga naar de volgende camera.
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Schermbeveiliging

Indien ingesteld in PROSOFT door uw systeemintegrator, zal de screensaver na 2 minuten
verschijnen. Na een bepaalde tijd zal het scherm volledig uitschakelen. Standaard is deze
ingesteld op 15 minuten.

Als u op het scherm drukt (met uitzondering van de linkerbovenhoek waarmee u de eerste
functie op de favorieten activeert) gaat de AURUS-TFT naar het “Favorieten”-scherm. Als er
geen favorieten ingesteld zijn zal de AURUS-TFT rechtstreeks naar het “Home"-scherm
gaan.

Denkbeeldige drukknop:

Als de screensaver actief is of als het display is uitgeschakeld, kunt u de eerste
functie in de linker bovenhoek activeren door op de linker bovenhoek van het
display te drukken. Het scherm gaat niet aan maar het zal wel de eerste functie
activeren. Het is aangewezen om deze te gebruiken voor de verlichting van de
ruimte van de AURUS-TFT, zodat u gemakkelijk de verlichting kan aan- of
uitschakelen, zelfs in het donker.
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Berichten & Alarmen

There is someone
at the sidedoor

De functie "Boodschappen en Alarmen" bevat tekstberichten en/of bieptonen die u
informeren dat een bepaalde situatie zich heeft voorgedaan.

Een "Alarm" moet altijd handmatig worden verwijderd. Zorg er eerst voor dat de oorzaak
van het alarm is uitgeschakeld. Wanneer u een alarm uitschakelt wordt dit verwijderd van
alle TELETASK-interfaces in uw huis.

Een “Boodschap” verdwijnt automatisch na 2 min of van zodra er een nieuwe tekst komt
op de AURUS-TFT.

Snooze: 2 min. uitstel zodat u indien gewenst de tijd heeft om op de AURUS-TFT het
nodige te doen.

Wissen/terug: Verwijder het huidige Alarm/Bericht. Zorg ervoor dat de oorzaak is
weggehaald voordat u op verwijderen klikt! In sommige gevallen, zelfs wanneer het alarm
aanwezig blijft en u klikt op 'Wissen', zal het alarm toch niet opnieuw terug komen. Klikken
op 'Wissen' zal de tekst verwijderen, niet de oorzaak ervan.

Pagina 15 van 16



Afstandsbediening
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TELETASK

TDS12501 Mini IR-afstandsbediening
Besturing van de 8 functies van het betreffende “favorieten”-scherm op de AURUS-TFT +
de acht extra beschikbare 'MASTER' RC-functies (“Huisje” indrukken + toets 1-8).

TDS12502 IR-afstandsbediening

De grote TDS12502 afstandsbediening voegt daar bovenop ook nog temperatuur- & audio
controle functies toe. Voor meer info, zie de handleiding van uw afstandsbediening.

Elke TELETASK afstandsbediening bestuurt rechtstreeks de functies op het betreffende
TELETASK toetsenpaneel in de kamer waar u de afstandsbediening gebruikt!
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